

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

October 21, 2019

Aimee Shurlow Shur Care Adult Foster Care LLC 3909 S. McGee Road Lake City, MI 49651

> RE: License #: AS570399404 Shur Care 3090 S. McGee Road Lake City, MI 49651

Dear Ms. Shurlow

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0183.

Sincerely,

Brene O Vasier

Bruce A. Messer, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Suite 11 701 S. Elmwood Traverse City, MI 49684 (231) 342-4939

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS570399404
Licensee Name:	Shur Care Adult Foster Care LLC
Licensee Address:	3909 S. McGee Road Lake City, MI 49651
Licensee Telephone #:	(231) 878-2564
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Aimee Shurlow
Name of Facility:	Shur Care
Facility Address:	3090 S. McGee Road Lake City, MI 49651
Facility Telephone #:	(231) 839-8263
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

## II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to note that the home now has two approved means of egress with ramps. The home now is able to accept those residents who regularly require the use of a wheelchair.

#### III. Methodology

10/21/2019 – Photos received from Ms. Shurlow of newly installed wheelchair ramps.

## **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility now has two approved means of egress with wheelchair ramps.

## V. Recommendation

I recommend approval for this facility to accept residents who require the regular use of a wheelchair.

Rene Of Jessen October 21, 2019

Bruce A. Messer Licensing Consultant Date